HARAM BOW DIAN BARKAMA HARO DINA DAWA HAWARA

04-15-1999





04-05-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

RI

101010866 TRADEMARKS ONLY

IEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Lab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$ ∇ ∇ ∇	$ abla \qquad abla \qquad abla $
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Amherst Process Instruments, Inc.	Name: TSI Incorpoarated
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Massachusetts	Street Address: 500 Cardigan Road
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55164
4.5.99	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution: March 23, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/373,432 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,104; 1,811,961; 1,904,215; 1,919,349
Additional numbers attached: 1 1es X No	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00
Name: Frederick W. Niebuhr	
Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd. Street Address: 1500 Norwest Financial Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7900 Xerxes Avenue South	
City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0449</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	1 2 1/11 2/2/100
Frederick W. Niebuhr	1 () //w/(S/S/ /99)
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature / /Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: 6
75777479	

04/14/1999 VBROWN

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 P Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
100.00 P 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

WHEREAS:

Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at The Pomeroy Building, 7 Pomeroy Lane, Amherst, MA 01002 (hereinafter Amherst) is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,919,349 of the mark AERO-DISPERSER for a dry powder dispersion instrument used to facilitate particle measurement;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Amherst has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,919,349 and to the mark AERO-DISPERSER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,919,349 and of the mark AERO-DISPERSER;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amherst has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,919,349 and the mark AERO-DISPERSER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

. Minnesota this ^{23rd} day of ^{March}

J		
		By: James E. Doubles Its: President and CEO
State of Minneso	į.	
County of Wrig) ss. ght)	

On this 23rd day of March, 1999, James E. Doubles, known to me as the President and CEO of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc. having the authority to do so.

CINDY M. FOX IOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

WRIGHT COUNTY

Signed at St. Paul

(SEAL)

0472178.01

WHEREAS:

Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at The Pomeroy Building, 7 Pomeroy Lane, Amherst, MA 01002 (hereinafter Amherst) is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,904,215 of the mark AERO-BREATHER for a variable volume sampling instrument used to facilitate particle-laden gas measurement;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Amherst has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,904,215 and to the mark AERO-BREATHER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,904,215 and of the mark AERO-BREATHER;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amherst has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,904,215 and the mark AERO-BREATHER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

	By: James E. Doubles Its: President and CEO	
State of Minnesota	/	
	SS.	
County of Wright		

Signed at St. Paul , Minnesota this 23rd day of March , 1999.

On this 23rday of March, 1999, James E. Doubles, known to me as the President and CEO of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc. having the authority to do so.

(SEAL)

0456656.01

CINDY M. FOX WRIGHT COUNTY

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0445

WHEREAS:

Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at The Pomeroy Building, 7 Pomeroy Lane, Amherst, MA 01002 (hereinafter Amherst) is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,811,961 of the mark API for particle size measurement systems comprising a sensor and disperser unit and a computer;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Amherst has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,811,961 and to the mark API, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,811,961 and of the mark API;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amherst has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,811,961 and the mark API, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Minnesota this 23rd day of March

<u> </u>	
	By: James E. Doubles Its: President and CEO
State of Minnesota)	
County of Wright)	

On this 23rdday of March, 1999, James E. Doubles, known to me as the President and CEO of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc. having the authority to do so.

Signed at St Paul

(SEAL) 0472179.01

CINDY M. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WRIGHT COUNTY

1999

WHEREAS:

Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at The Pomeroy Building, 7 Pomeroy Lane, Amherst, MA 01002 (hereinafter Amherst) is of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,674,104 of the mark AEROSIZER for particle size measurement systems comprising a sensor and disperser unit and a computer;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Amherst has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,674,104 and to the mark AEROSIZER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,674,104 and of the mark AEROSIZER;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amherst has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,674,104 and the mark AEROSIZER, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

, Minnesota this 23rd day of

C		
		By: James E. Doubles Its: President and CEO
State of Minneso		
County of Wri)ss. ight)	

On this 23rday of March, 1999, James E. Doubles, known to me as the President and CEO of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc.

having the authority to do so.

Signed at

March

(SEAL) 0472180.01



St. Paul

WHEREAS:

Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at The Pomeroy Building, 7 Pomeroy Lane, Amherst, MA 01002 (hereinafter Amherst) is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U. S. Application Serial No. 75/373,432 to register the mark AEROMIST for inhalers;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Amherst has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Application Serial No. 75/373,432 and to the mark AEROMIST, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, to TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, St. Paul, MN 55164 (hereinafter TSI); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U. S. Application Serial No. 75/373,432 and of the mark AEROMIST;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amherst has sold, assigned and transferred unto TSI, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TSI, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Application Serial No. 75/373,432 and the mark AEROMIST, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

Signed at	St. Paul	, Minnesota this 23rd day of March 1999.
		By: James E. Doubles Its: President and CEO
State of Minnesota)	
County of Wright) ss.)	

On this 23rdday of March, 1999, James E. Doubles, known to me as the President and CEO of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc., personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county, and acknowledged that he has executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Amherst Process Instruments, Inc. having the authority to do so.

(SEAL) 0472181.01

CINDY M. FOX OTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WRIGHT COUNTY

JAMES P. LARKIN ROBERT L. HOFFMAN GERALD H. FRIEDELL JAMES C. ERICKSON EDWARD J. DRISCOLL GENE N. FULLER GENE N. FULLER
JOHN D. FULLMER
FRANK I. HARVEY
CHARLES S. MODELL
CHRISTOPHER J. DIE
LINDA H. FISHER
THOMAS P. STOLTM/
MICHAEL C. JACKMAI
JOHN E. DIEHL
LON S. SWEDZEJANSK JOHN E. DIEHL
JON S. SWERZEWSY
THOMAS J. FLYNN
JAMES P. QUINN
TODD I. FREEMAN
GERALD I. SECK
JOHN B. LUNDQUIST
DAYLE NOLAN*
JOHN A. COTTER **
BEATRICE A. ROTHWEILER
PAUL B. PLUNKETT
ALAN L. KILDOW
KATHLEEN M. PICOTTE NEWMAN
MICHAEL B. LEBARON
GREGORY E. KORSTAD
GARY A. VAN CLEVE **
DANIEL I. BOMLES
TIMOTHY J. KEANE
ALAN M. ANDERSON
DONNA L. ROBACK
MICHAEL W. SCHLEY
RONN B. KREPS JON S. SWIERZEWSK

LARKIN, HOFFMAN, DALY & LINDGREN, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1500 NORWEST FINANCIAL CENTER 7900 XERXES AVENUE SOUTH BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55431-1194 TELEPHONE (612) 835-3800 FAX (612) 896-3333

04-05-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

March 31, 1999

TERRENCE E. BISHOP LISA A. GRAY GARY A. RENNEKE CHRISTOPHER J. HARRISTHAL

RONN B. KREPS

JOHN R. HILL
PETER J. COYLE
LARRY D. MARTIN
JANE E. BREMER
JOHN J. STEFFENHAGEN
PHILIP G. ALDEN
MICHAEL J. SMITH
ANDREW F. PERRIN
FREDERICK W. NIEBUHR
TAMIFI W. VOSS FREDERICK W. NIEBUHR DANIEL W. VOSS VILIS R. INDE ANN M. MEYER CHRISTOPHER D. JOHNSK RENEE L. JACKSON CHRISTOPHER K. LARUS MARCY R. FROST DOUGLAS M. RAMLER STEPHEN J. KAMINSKI THOMAS F. ALEXANDER DANIEL T. KADLEC SHARNA A. WAHLGREN KARIN M. NELSEN JOHN F. KLOS C. ERIK HAWES

KENDEL J. OHLROGGE BRUCE J. DOUGLAS WILLIAM C. GRIFFITH, JR. JOHN R. HILL

C. ERIK HAWES LYNNE MICHELLE MOORE C. BRENT ROBBINS KRISTIN S. WESTGARD * JOLIE S. FREDERICKSON JAMES M. SUSAG OF COUNSEL JACK F. DALY D. KENNETH LINDGREN ALLAN E. MULLIGAN WENDELL R. ANDERSON JOSEPH GITIS

ALSO ADMITTED IN WISCONSIN

Box POST REG FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: Recordation of Assignments from Amherst Process Instruments, Inc. to TSI Incorporated

Our File No. 23,392-27

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Recordation cover sheet for 4 registered trademarks (1,674,104; 1,811,961; 1,904,215; and 1,919,349) and 1 pending trademark application (75/373,432);
- 2. Original assignment for each of the 4 registered trademarks and 1 pending trademark application;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$140.00; and

Sules W Mall

4. Return receipt postcard

Please charge any additional fee required, or refund any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 12-0449.

Sincerely,

Frederick W. Niebuhr, for

LARKIN, HOFFMAN, DALY & LINDGREN, Ltd.

Enclosures

0477906.01

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0449